| d ith
Rules 6.2. 6.3 & 6.5 of |_| Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

Sowales) fules 2015504 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

THURSDAY

AR

*AZYSFVUQ*
07/02/2019 #201

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

crwrrnrse o [o (s [5 [ 455

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Timberloft Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’'s name

Full forename{s) Vincent John

Surname Green

Liquidator’'s address

Building name/number I 4 Mount Ephraim Road

Street [ Tunbridge Wells

Post town [ Kent

County/Region |

e [T N1 ] [T[E[E]

Country

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) Mark ' © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname Newman another liguidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number | 4 Mount Ephraim Road @ Other liquidator
- Use this section to tell us about

Street | Tunbridge Wells another liquidator

Post town | Kent

County/Region |

Postcode F,_N[TI_-,TI_E[_E‘I_(

Country I ‘ ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

25 B[ [2lof1le

Statement of affairs

| attach:

0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 39(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Liquidator’s signature

Sign and date
Signature -
X

Signature date

ols ol Plolt1le

04/17 Version 1.0




LiQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Matthew Hallowell

@ Where to send

comemae Crowe U.K. LLP

%= 4 Mount Ephraim Road
‘ Tunbridge Wells
‘ Post town Kent

County/Region

N EREEE

Country

ln’x

01892 700200
Checklist

l Telephone

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

OO The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O3 You have attached the required documents.

[T You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Timberioft Limited

on the 25 January 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resclution for winding up

Statement of truth

| belleve that the facts stated in this Statemant of Alfairs are trus.

P D
Full Name Mmf‘ilg . sz} il J -
\ N
Signed \3‘ d\\:‘\l—/
J

H
Dated (L’Si_}{iﬁ e




TimbericH Limited
Statemant Of Affairs as at 25 January 2019

A - Summary of Assats

Assets

Assets subjsct to fixed charge:
Motor Vehicies

Shawbrook Benk PLC

Deficiancy o/d

T Equipment
Quantum Finance Limited

Deficiency o/d

Assets subject to fioating charge:

Uncharged agsets:

Goodwill

Fixtures, Fittings & Equipmant
Stock

Book Debts

Cash at Bank

Emtimatad 1otal assots availabie for preferentinl ereditoras

Signatre

Book Valus
£

12,488.90

11,518.58

MNIL
2,985.77
22,944 .84
261,185 74
631 34

Estimated o

Realise
. £

5,425.00
{14,926 00}
(9,501.00}
770.00
{18,899 00)
{18,129 00}

2.500.00

85000

3,500 00

20,000 QU

631 39

87.481 3%



Timbertoft Limitad
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 January 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimatad to

Realise
. L _£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carrled from Page A) 87.481.39
Liabiiities
Prefarantiat Creditors:-
Employees' Preferential Claims {Count=7) 6,688.49
5,688.48
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors 80.792.80
Debis securad by floating charges pre 15 Saptembar 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Fleating Charge Creditors
NIL
80,792.90
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets aveiiable for floating charge holders 80,792.80
Debts secured by tloating charges post 14 September 2003
NI
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after fiosting charges 80,792.8C
Estimated prescribed part of net property whare applicabis (brought down) N
Total assels available to unsacured craditors 80,792.90
Unsscured non-prefarential claims (excluding any shoarttall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 27.630.00
Trade & Expense Cradilors 344,401%.14
Employaes' Unsecured Cialms(Count=9) 8,501.82
National Wastminster Bank PLC 18,325.13
HM Ravenue & Customs - PAYE 13,403.00
HM Revenue & Customns - VAT 36.6819.20
449,880.2%
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential ¢creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (369,087.39)
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards creditors (369.,087.39)
issued and calied up capital
Ordinary Sharehoiders 10,000.00
10,000.00
Estimatad total deficlency/surplus as regsrds members {375,087.39)
\ ‘; . !
\\ \f‘:)}ﬁk.__ . .
AR o Date '

4

Signature . |



Crowe UK. LLP

Timberioft Limited
B - Company Creditors
Koy Namae Addrass £
CAlD About Roching Tre Engine Shad, Statkn Aoad, Dorig, ARG 1HF 5.7 24
CADY Adstord Timbes Ness Houd, Bith, Kem, DAS 200 F4G 12
Cadz Arnold Lever Bramail Lane. Sheffeid, &2 4RU 424313
<80 Sond T Usut G 18, River Bank Wiy, Lowifields Bumesn Park, Siland, #iXE SON 1,001 7Y
ROt Bren Martin Spendwall tnugirial Eptate. Siovedoy, Deftyanirs, S0P 103480
o114 Arfanson & unparinl Way, Croydan 552,63
803 Bulidare Beames t Fusthartord Way, Craw oy indusivlal Eatate, Wes: Sussax. RHIC 4PB 192.00
CEG4 Bilta PO Bax 645, High Wickhiam, =12 3wr L5090
oBns Britigh Gus Businsss Credt & Dobiectons, Winnall Down, Aresfard Foad, SP2HTFP 484 G5
CBO? Buld Base Stapshienson Way, Three Brdges, Crawhay, Weat Susses, AHID 7T 5481 W4
[sleir} COF Limiag Qak Pouyt Road, Matcalf Way, Srawiey, BH1t 78T X
cCo Cromar Units 1,245, Nonhade rdustinl Estale, Whitley Brioge, Thts HGH
atet g Close frothers wimbeldon Srdge House, 1 Hafdteld foad, Londen, S¥ 9 JRU
CEDD Edga Bulding Products Bimtehford Fundg, Horsham, Bi113 SGR
CEQY Encon insulation Feunswick Haouse, 1 Dalghton Cose, Whatarhy, L8092 TG
CEGR FE AG Box 238, Shelting, SURES
CFEO Fugl Carg Sernvicns Apxandra Houns, Lewnswood Susiiess Pars, Lgads, 1L.3186GY
CGOo Gibts and Dandy FOBOX 17, Lutoa, LU 155
CHOG HOppINgs ‘wocgyars, Epping Hoad, Eppng, Esdex, CRMTE 677
CHO1 Harehgmn Fencng Hrighton Ruad. Lowes Baeding, 'Wast Susses, Rr13 880
cHOZ Howdans Uit 15 Rayes Aoad, Manos Royal, Crawiey, Crawiey, RHIO BHX
LhHUd HM Rovanue & Customs - VAT Dobi Maragament. VAT, HMAG. BX9 1EE
G4 ~IM Revanuy § Customs M PAYE, HUWAC, BXg 1EW
ot it} Icapal copalcradit Contal, BN Howae 2 Prfiaid, Kin Faem, M1 O0LW
C300 Johneons NsHBions Suppiss 16 victnrin Way. Vigtoria Industrial Estate, Burgosa Hii. FH THUNF 18,586 42
{95 43 L Austo Lease Meatnsida Park, Sinchpert Chashirg, SK3 0RB Rig 58
MO0 MOM Timper MOwaras Chase, Pigps Hil, Besidon, Essex, 5514 388 -3 {d4.54G
M Mictnrd Laad Kiift Way, Wooadvile, Swadin Cote, Dediysrire, DE1TY 4ED 4 7ER A2
CMOZ Mid Sussex Timber Hlatian fload, Forest Fow FH1B GEL R
MG Ministar Insulalion 1-18 Quasnaway . Purley Way, Croydan, GNo 08 YAAPT Y

A

N

SR i 5 | ™ »
Gignatire ~://,--/
Page 1 o £ IFG GO Ver 201609 &5 langary $U18 25158



Crowe UK. LLP

Timberiaft Limited
B - Company Craditors
Kay Name Addrees T
CMO4 MAL Groby Habibow Cotage, ' Cobiage Homas, Trusiars HiLang, Albourne, BNS §UL 3.820.22
CNGY National Westninster Bark PLGC A7 CarAx. Hosham, Wast Sugsex. RHIZ 17D LERVAR ]
SO0 Gwiett Jatan Bwone Cracst GHice, Dpal Way, Stone BUsingss Parx, Sone, §T12 28W 702 60
fota Y Panal Suppitas {5t Flogt Maln Ofice, 8§ Barth, Tibuey Dooks, Eszex, RM18 THS 5,987 8
SR Parkar Building Suppiies J1-34 Frankin House, Cheucer Buginggs Park, Dittons Moad, Powgala, BNEC GJF 39496 11
oPaR Pramiar Forast Progucts Soulb Way, Ataxeandrs Docie, Nawpant, NPY GPQ 20,344 49
£Po3 Protessional Payolt 4 Punce Albon BRoad, Londan Wi TSN 13510
POt Pagmant Sengs 242 Auwlam Rowd, London, WS 544 3% 52
CPos Pitamy Bowss Buiding &, Tridem Place. Hatfield, ALIC SUL 172 80
ois 1ie) Quantun Funging L miad Rasding International Businaus Fark, Reading. RGZ §AA 18 B0 O
LR Ragete and Bansind Coundl Local Taration Deparunent, Town Hafl, Castehia.d Roud, Reigate, FrZ G851 £ 24350
[y ] SAMAC 2-4 Caphel industrial Camrs, Futmas Way, Wickierd, 5811 BYw 8,394 41
caot Hawa Wood Products Estunry Foad, Kings Lynn. NoHoik, #E30 2Hd 6 CYB 55
cB02 Srows Timber Parchastall Drove, Glastonbury, Somersal, BAG 42232 58
CS0d Stamco Hightei Drive, 82 Lacnards on Sea. Easl Sutsec, TMIB TG 30018
ettt Stoge Gap 203 Watling Stroet, Dastiord, Kent, DA2 SEG 2120
C506 Sharp-AX A2 Housa, Northbiricgs Fokd, Betkhamatear, HP 3180 D00 02
GouB Stack A Truck/ Aldermore Gank Pic Uni 3G Cioars Induatrial Estate, Thatcham, AG1gaNA Tid a0
CS09 Shawbrook Bank Limided Wariey HI Busisans Park, The Dive, Grval Warley, Srortwond, £3sex, URMT3 488 14 02800
100 Tayior Maewed Taylur Maxwall riousa, The Promanads, Slifton, Brigiel, 858 aNW prRtEag g
foat))s TELQ Wallingion Road, Podsinde, Brgnton, BNG 110N prrE &1
cuGe Univeragt Tyras it 4 Axiom Business Park, roriey, RHETHF 16.00
CWOT Wande:buiids Urit A Segaks Fald Road, London, NW2 7GD ) 28D 1y
WO Waaldor Embroriary Liait § imbahame Businars Canire, (mberhons Way, Sast Ganstead, RS (R 17348
54 Entrias Totailing 447.573.47
i
\\
A
Signature L R A
AN 3
sW0T L

Page 2etd




Crows UK. LLP

Timberioft Limited
C - Sharshoiders
Kay Name Address Typs  Naminai No. Of Cailad Up Tuotal Ami.
Valuw Shares pershare  Calied Up
G0 M jazamy Jodine 4 MHighorot Road, Shagiihome, West Sussex, R 1B $4X Orgnary L0 18,00 V00 3006000
1.00 16,000

t Crdinary Entriss Totalling

Signahae

e L
.

GG W 200D

PO dasiery 75000900



